
  

USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer. To file a complaint of discrimination, write to USDA, Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights, Office of 
the Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, S.W., Stop 9410, Washington, DC 20250-9410, or call toll-free at (866) 632-9992 
(English) or (800) 877-8339 (TDD)or (866) 377-8642 (English Federal-relay) or (800) 845-6136 (Spanish Federal-relay).  

 

United States Department of Agriculture 
National Agricultural Statistics Service 

Weekly Broiler Report 
 

 
 
August 24, 2022 Contact: Brittany Brown or Carol Pittman 
   
 
 
Oklahoma hatcheries set 8.09 million eggs in 
incubators during the week ending August 20, up 
slightly from the week prior and 9 percent above the 
previous year. 
 
The number of chicks placed for meat production 
during the week of August 20, was 4.68 million, 
down 2 percent from the previous week and down 
slightly from the previous year. 

Texas hatcheries set 19.0 million eggs in incubators 
during the week ending August 20, down slightly 
from the week prior but up 5 percent from the 
previous year. 
 
The number of chicks placed for meat production 
during the week of August 20, was 14.7 million, up 
1 percent from the previous week and up 4 percent 
from the previous year. 
 

 
Broiler-Type Eggs Set, Southern Plains Region and U.S. 

State 
Week ending 

July 16, 
2022 

July 23, 
2022 

July 30, 
2022 

August 6, 
2022 

August 13, 
2022 

August 20, 
2022 

 1,000 eggs 1,000 eggs 1,000 eggs 1,000 eggs 1,000 eggs 1,000 eggs 

Oklahoma 
Texas 
 
United States 

7,828 
18,062 

 
240,509 

7,205 
18,295 

 
242,263 

7,066 
18,653 

 
243,579 

8,052 
18,878 

 
244,586 

8,055 
19,087 

 
245,405 

8,089 
19,045 

 
245,393 

 
 
 

Broiler-Type Chicks Placed, Southern Plains Region and U.S. 

State 
Week ending 

July 16, 
2022 

July 23, 
2022 

July 30, 
2022 

August 6, 
2022 

August 13, 
2022 

August 20, 
2022 

 1,000 chicks 1,000 chicks 1,000 chicks 1,000 chicks 1,000 chicks 1,000 chicks 

Oklahoma 
Texas 
 
United States 

3,700 
14,998 

 
189,567 

5,149 
14,865 

 
188,305 

5,235 
15,098 

 
191,064 

3,995 
14,507 

 
188,600 

4,757 
14,464 

 
190,682 

4,678 
14,652 

 
191,570 

 
 
 
NASS provides accurate, timely, useful and objective statistics in service to U.S. agriculture. In order to view the full national report, 
please visit the following website: www.nass.usda.gov/Publications/ 
 

Southern Plains Regional Field Office · Post Office Box 70, Austin, Texas 78767 · 800-626-3142 · www.nass.usda.gov 
Cooperating with the Oklahoma Department of Agriculture, Food and Forestry and Texas Department of Agriculture 


