

United States Department of Agriculture National Agricultural Statistics Service

Weekly Broiler Report



Southern Plains Regional Field Office · Post Office Box 70, Austin, Texas 78767 · 800-626-3142 · <u>www.nass.usda.gov</u>
Cooperating with the Oklahoma Department of Agriculture, Food and Forestry and Texas Department of Agriculture

August 24, 2022

Contact: Brittany Brown or Carol Pittman

Oklahoma hatcheries set 8.09 million eggs in incubators during the week ending August 20, up slightly from the week prior and 9 percent above the previous year.

The number of chicks placed for meat production during the week of August 20, was 4.68 million, down 2 percent from the previous week and down slightly from the previous year.

Texas hatcheries set 19.0 million eggs in incubators during the week ending August 20, down slightly from the week prior but up 5 percent from the previous year.

The number of chicks placed for meat production during the week of August 20, was 14.7 million, up 1 percent from the previous week and up 4 percent from the previous year.

Broiler-Type Eggs Set, Southern Plains Region and U.S.

State	Week ending								
	July 16, 2022	July 23, 2022	July 30, 2022	August 6, 2022	August 13, 2022	August 20, 2022			
	1,000 eggs	1,000 eggs	1,000 eggs	1,000 eggs	1,000 eggs	1,000 eggs			
Oklahoma	7,828	7,205	7,066	8,052	8,055	8,089			
Texas	18,062	18,295	18,653	18,878	19,087	19,045			
United States	240,509	242,263	243,579	244,586	245,405	245,393			

Broiler-Type Chicks Placed, Southern Plains Region and U.S.

State	Week ending							
	July 16, 2022	July 23, 2022	July 30, 2022	August 6, 2022	August 13, 2022	August 20, 2022		
	1,000 chicks	1,000 chicks	1,000 chicks	1,000 chicks	1,000 chicks	1,000 chicks		
Oklahoma Texas	3,700 14,998	5,149 14,865	5,235 15,098	3,995 14,507	4,757 14,464	4,678 14,652		
United States	189,567	188,305	191,064	188,600	190,682	191,570		

NASS provides accurate, timely, useful and objective statistics in service to U.S. agriculture. In order to view the full national report, please visit the following website: www.nass.usda.gov/Publications/